FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): <u>VALMET-TAMPELLA OY</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Yes [x] No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC.</u> Address: <u>Panuntie 6 determined</u> <u>00620 Helsinki, Finland</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No ATR - 6 ADD
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No(s).: 	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).: 5,123,152
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 990.1245	al numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500518 [x] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Paul J. Higgins; Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in Mail documents to be rec Commissioner of	April 4, 2001 April 4, 2001 Bignature Date Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Corded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0263

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Valmet-Tampella Oy Trade Register Number: Date of registration: 501.954 28.11.1990 Tampere Domicile: ________ Register entries: MAILLING ADRESS (reg. period 11.01.1995 - 30.07.1995) c/o Valmet-Tampella Oy, Lapintie 1, 33100 Tampere, PL 267, 33101 Tampere. TRADE NAME (reg. period 17.06.1992 - 30.07.1995) Valmet-Tampella Oy. PARALLEL TRADE NAME (reg. period 17.06.1992 - 30.07.1995) (English): Valmet-Tampella Inc.. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ DOMICILE (reg. period 28.11.1990 - 30.07.1995) Tampere. _____ MERGER (reg. period 22.06.1994 - 30.07.1995) The companies have approved the agreement of the merger of the company with a limited liability company under the name Valmet Paperikoneet Oy, Trade Reg.No. 379.362. PERMISSION TO IMPLEMENT A MERGER (reg. period 11.01.1995 -30.07.1995)The Court has granted a permission to implement the merger agreement. The company has merged with a limited liability company under the name Valmet Paperikoneet Oy, Trade Reg.No 379.362. FINAL ACCOUNT (reg. period 31.07.1995 - 31.07.1995) The Board of Directors and the Managing Director have presented the final account at the General Meeting on 24.02.95. DISSOLUTION/EXPIRATION (registered 31.07.1995) The company has been dissolved. ______ _____ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Information on bankruptcy, liquidation or reorganization, if any, is not available in the data system for the time prior to 28.07.1995. 31.07.1995 Entry of expiration made into the Register.

> PATENT REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0264

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

17.06.1992 - 30.07.1995 Valmet-Tampella Oy 28.11.1990 - 16.06.1992 Tampella Papertech Oy

Helsinki, 15 November 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

T. Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FM

